i ·'·
'.\,
. 1···.-.. ,
I
t
'
ZE.ZULA
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
NO. 2A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM (BUSINESS INTERPHONE)
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND OPERATION
CONTENTS PAGE
1. GENERAL
2. IDENTIFICATION . • 1
(a} Ordering Guide for 2A Communication
System. •
(b) Design Features . 2
(c) Application • 4
(d) Operating Features. 5
3. INSTALLATION 5
(a) Station Components 5
lb) 311A15 lMDJ or 311A16D KSU . 8
(c) Optional Components . 8
4. OPERATION • 9
(a) Dial Selection. 9
fb) Nonlocking Key Selection • 9
(c) Conference Call . • 10
(d) Add-on PBX line • 10
1. GENERAL
1.01 The 2A Communication System provides
for 2-way communications between two
stations or .between a greup of up to six stations.
The system. consists of one key telephone set and
one 694A or B subscriber set at each station, and
a 311AH3D key service unit (formerly identified
as a 311A15 KSU which is being rated MD).
1.02 This ~ction is issued to cover information
previ~ly contained in Sections 518-430-
100 and 518~-200 wl}icb are hereby canceled,
, and to inclUrle)nformati9Jl on tpe f-ollowing:
• 311A16D KSU.
,. 247-type KTU TOUCH-TONE~ adapter
and associated 228A KTU .
• 227B KTU.
• 237B KTU add-on conference unit.
• Field modification of 311A15 KSU (MD)
to include PBX add-on circuit. ;
• Field modification of 311A15 (~D) KSU
to use 253B KTUs when expanding system
stations.
• Change lead designation from T.O to ST.
2. IDENTIFICATION
(a) Ordering Guide for 2A Commuilioation
System
(*)
(1) Basic Replaceable Compo~
• Set, Subscriber, 694A-(*) ~·il~t, Sub-
scriber, 694B-(*) .<J 9
• Set, Telephone, Key (wired 6 A lead
control) · J ::!1'
• Unit, Service, Key, 311Al6JJ.~!l~}:: ·
-3 (black), -51 (moss gre.en) •. -~), -:60
(light beige), -61 (light gr~~1~.'~• \ · •.
(2) Replaceable Com~ of ;311A1
KSU
• Block, Connecting, 66B3-50 -~
'l ;,.··
• Cover, 117A ., W it'·
• Mounting, Apparatus, 16C .• ;.~·''-
.;:<!
• Unit, Control, 57B
P-28E322 Printed Wiring Bt'*l{'AiS$E~
bly (Receive)
P-28E323 Printed Wiring4~il'·~~na;;
bly (Transmit)
P-28E324 Printed Wirilli
. bly (Control} ·
• Unit, Telephone, I{~y,
• Unit, Telephone; Key,
• Unit, Telephone, Key~
©A~rican Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
· ' Printed in U.S.A.
r
f
t·
SECTHlN 512-534-100
(3) Replaceable Optional Components
• Unit, Telephone, 1 . .
Key, 216B s!stem e~~ansion of
U •t T 1 h siX additional sta-
• n1 , e ep one, t•
Key,253B Ions
• Kit of Parts, D180006_ (3-type speaker­
phone station)
• Speaker, Loud, KS-16846, L1 (external
loudspeaker)
f
Key, 227hB (tohne audible signaling
• Unit, Telephone, }
or eac ree
stations)
• Unit, Telephone, Key, 237B (PBX add­
on circuit)
• Resistor, 1000-ohm, 1
watt, KS-13491, L1,
or equivalent
• Diode, 400J, or equiv­
alent (3 required
plus 1 for each A
lead)
• Unit, Telephone,
Key, 228A
• Unit, Telephone,
Key, 247A
P-48F439 Printed
Wiring Board
Assembly (PC1)
P-48F442 Printed
Wiring Board
Assembly (PC2)
P-48F445 Printed
Wiring Board
Assembly (PC3)